
Official Results

9. World Masters Athletics Indoor Championships

TORUŃ (POL), March 26 - April 1, 2023

60 m W45
Judge: 

Place L/O Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result

Merlene Ottey SLO Leipzig, GER 07-02-09WORLD RECORD MASTERS (45) 7.30

Heat 1/5 Start: 23-03-28   09:38:37

1 216 Vyara PARVANOVA W45 8.303 Q    Bulgaria

2 143 Caroline ADANT W45 8.356 Q SB   Belgium

3 3412 Sonia BOCANEGRA W45 8.707 q SB   Spain

4 2053 Claudia VECCHIONE W45 8.895     Italy

5 4069 Jameen MATHEWS W45 9.012     United States of America

6 2026 Francesca SALVADORI W45 9.434  SB   Italy

321 Kristina SPIEGL W45 DNS8     Croatia

Heat 2/5 Start: 23-03-28   09:42:42

1 2547 Małgorzata GĄSOWSKA-STĘPNIAK W45 8.303 Q    Poland

2 2129 Regina Malai MULATYA W45 8.474 Q SB   Kenya

3 3241 Monica Anisoara HORDO W45 8.962     Romania

4 1576 Grace TONG W45 8.978     Hong Kong, China

5 1627 Nóra SZENTAI W45 9.237     Hungary

6 3462 MARTINEZ Rosa FERNANDEZ W45 10.016     Spain

2001 Valentina PETRILLO W45 DNS5     Italy

Heat 3/5 Start: 23-03-28   09:46:38

1 3234 Adina GHEORGHIU W45 8.234 Q    Romania

2 2013 MONTANO Maria De Lourde QUINO W45 8.303 Q SB   Italy

3 1829 Leanne WELLINGS W45 8.592 q    Ireland

4 1381 Linzie MARSH W45 8.661 q    Great Britain and Northern Ireland

5 1610 Anikó JASSÓ W45 9.026     Hungary

6 3567 Monica NAVARRO W45 9.275     Spain

7 4023 Cassandra HARRIS W45 10.018     United States of America

314 Marie-Gertrude GNAHORE W45 DNS7     Côte d'Ivoire

Heat 4/5 Start: 23-03-28   09:50:29

1 1242 Karen BURLES W45 8.126 Q SB   Great Britain and Northern Ireland

2 3734 Cecilia NESSER W45 8.604 Q    Sweden

3 1861 Michela BORSCIA W45 8.625 q    Italy

4 1068 Miriam REDLICH W45 8.678 q    Germany

5 572 Taru VIIRU W45 8.942     Finland

6 299 Carolina LOPEZ W45 9.427     Chile

7 3597 Melanie RAMÍREZ W45 9.761     Spain

2076 Shawnette POWELL W45 DNS3     Jamaica

Heat 5/5 Start: 23-03-28   09:54:20

1 1339 Yvette HENRY W45 8.113 Q SB   Great Britain and Northern Ireland

2 859 Jennifer GARTMANN W45 8.226 Q SB   Germany

3 1966 Marta MANFRIN W45 8.562 q SB   Italy

4 3515 CABELLO Olga LAMELAS W45 8.714     Spain

5 2195 Marite VASILJEVA W45 8.848  SB   Latvia

6 2247 Bernice Kam Mun LAU W45 9.441     Malaysia
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7 4040 Tiombe JOHNSON W45 9.817     United States of America

2079 Delanney WRAY W45 DNS5     Jamaica
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Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

1 Heat 5 Yvette HENRY W45 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 8.111 Q SB   

2 Heat 4 Karen BURLES W45 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 8.121 Q SB   

3 Heat 5 Jennifer GARTMANN W45 Germany 8.222 Q SB   

4 Heat 3 Adina GHEORGHIU W45 Romania 8.231 Q    

6 Heat 3 MONTANO Maria De Lourde QUINO W45 Italy 8.302 Q SB   

5 Heat 2 Małgorzata GĄSOWSKA-STĘPNIAK W45 Poland 8.301 Q    

7 Heat 1 Vyara PARVANOVA W45 Bulgaria 8.301 Q    

8 Heat 1 Caroline ADANT W45 Belgium 8.352 Q SB   

9 Heat 2 Regina Malai MULATYA W45 Kenya 8.472 Q SB   

10 Heat 5 Marta MANFRIN W45 Italy 8.563 q SB   

11 Heat 3 Leanne WELLINGS W45 Ireland 8.593 q    

12 Heat 4 Cecilia NESSER W45 Sweden 8.602 Q    

13 Heat 4 Michela BORSCIA W45 Italy 8.623 q    

14 Heat 3 Linzie MARSH W45 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 8.664 q    

15 Heat 4 Miriam REDLICH W45 Germany 8.674 q    

16 Heat 1 Sonia BOCANEGRA W45 Spain 8.703 q SB   

17 Heat 5 CABELLO Olga LAMELAS W45 Spain 8.714     

18 Heat 5 Marite VASILJEVA W45 Latvia 8.845  SB   

19 Heat 1 Claudia VECCHIONE W45 Italy 8.894     

20 Heat 4 Taru VIIRU W45 Finland 8.945     

21 Heat 2 Monica Anisoara HORDO W45 Romania 8.963     

22 Heat 2 Grace TONG W45 Hong Kong, China 8.974     

23 Heat 1 Jameen MATHEWS W45 United States of America 9.015     

24 Heat 3 Anikó JASSÓ W45 Hungary 9.025     

25 Heat 2 Nóra SZENTAI W45 Hungary 9.235     

26 Heat 3 Monica NAVARRO W45 Spain 9.276     

27 Heat 4 Carolina LOPEZ W45 Chile 9.426     

28 Heat 1 Francesca SALVADORI W45 Italy 9.436  SB   

29 Heat 5 Bernice Kam Mun LAU W45 Malaysia 9.446     

30 Heat 4 Melanie RAMÍREZ W45 Spain 9.767     

31 Heat 5 Tiombe JOHNSON W45 United States of America 9.817     

33 Heat 3 Cassandra HARRIS W45 United States of America 10.017     

32 Heat 2 MARTINEZ Rosa FERNANDEZ W45 Spain 10.016     

Heat 2 Valentina PETRILLO W45 Italy DNSDNS     

Heat 5 Delanney WRAY W45 Jamaica DNSDNS     

Heat 1 Kristina SPIEGL W45 Croatia DNSDNS     

Heat 3 Marie-Gertrude GNAHORE W45 Côte d'Ivoire DNSDNS     

Heat 4 Shawnette POWELL W45 Jamaica DNSDNS     
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Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

CATEGORY: W45
1 Heat 5 Yvette HENRY Great Britain and Northern Ireland 8.111 Q SB   

2 Heat 4 Karen BURLES Great Britain and Northern Ireland 8.121 Q SB   

3 Heat 5 Jennifer GARTMANN Germany 8.222 Q SB   

4 Heat 3 Adina GHEORGHIU Romania 8.231 Q    

5 Heat 2 Małgorzata GĄSOWSKA-STĘPNIAK Poland 8.301 Q    

6 Heat 3 MONTANO Maria De Lourde QUINONEZ Italy 8.302 Q SB   

7 Heat 1 Vyara PARVANOVA Bulgaria 8.301 Q    

8 Heat 1 Caroline ADANT Belgium 8.352 Q SB   

9 Heat 2 Regina Malai MULATYA Kenya 8.472 Q SB   
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Qualification: first 2 of each heat(Q)plus 6  fastest (q) qualified

  Note:

q -Qualify by performanceSB -Season Best Q -Qualify by place

10 Heat 5 Marta MANFRIN Italy 8.563 q SB   

11 Heat 3 Leanne WELLINGS Ireland 8.593 q    

12 Heat 4 Cecilia NESSER Sweden 8.602 Q    

13 Heat 4 Michela BORSCIA Italy 8.623 q    

14 Heat 3 Linzie MARSH Great Britain and Northern Ireland 8.664 q    

15 Heat 4 Miriam REDLICH Germany 8.674 q    

16 Heat 1 Sonia BOCANEGRA Spain 8.703 q SB   

17 Heat 5 CABELLO Olga LAMELAS Spain 8.714     

18 Heat 5 Marite VASILJEVA Latvia 8.845  SB   

19 Heat 1 Claudia VECCHIONE Italy 8.894     

20 Heat 4 Taru VIIRU Finland 8.945     

21 Heat 2 Monica Anisoara HORDO Romania 8.963     

22 Heat 2 Grace TONG Hong Kong, China 8.974     

23 Heat 1 Jameen MATHEWS United States of America 9.015     

24 Heat 3 Anikó JASSÓ Hungary 9.025     

25 Heat 2 Nóra SZENTAI Hungary 9.235     

26 Heat 3 Monica NAVARRO Spain 9.276     

27 Heat 4 Carolina LOPEZ Chile 9.426     

28 Heat 1 Francesca SALVADORI Italy 9.436  SB   

29 Heat 5 Bernice Kam Mun LAU Malaysia 9.446     

30 Heat 4 Melanie RAMÍREZ Spain 9.767     

31 Heat 5 Tiombe JOHNSON United States of America 9.817     

32 Heat 2 MARTINEZ Rosa FERNANDEZ Spain 10.016     

33 Heat 3 Cassandra HARRIS United States of America 10.017     

Heat 2 Valentina PETRILLO Italy DNSDNS     

Heat 3 Marie-Gertrude GNAHORE Côte d'Ivoire DNSDNS     

Heat 5 Delanney WRAY Jamaica DNSDNS     

Heat 4 Shawnette POWELL Jamaica DNSDNS     

Heat 1 Kristina SPIEGL Croatia DNSDNS     
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